504478226 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4524928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NAOS INNOVATION, L	LC.			07/25/2017	
Name:	AMOSENSE	AMOSENSE CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	185-1, SUC	185-1, SUCHAM-RI, TONGHIN-MYUN			
Internal Address:	KIMPO-SHI	KIMPO-SHI			
City:	KYUNGKI-E	KYUNGKI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA, RE	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 8		_		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1371		7266			
Patent Number: 7119		533	533		
Patent Number: 7173		420			
Patent Number: 7194		316			
Patent Number: 6781		576			
Patent Number: 5936		403	_		
Patent Number: 6270		686	-		
Patent Number: 5997		/996	-		
	·				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	,)861-1783			
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:	-	provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2028611687			
Email:	pate	patents@bakerlaw.com, kadkins@bakerlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	BAK	BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP			
Address Line 1:	WAS	WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100			
Address Line 2:	1050	1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 4:	WAS	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	87248.3680			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SOONWUK CHEONG			
SIGNATURE:		/SOONWUK CHEONG/			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

PATENT REEL: 043124 FRAME: 0487

DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **NAOS Innovation, LLC**., having a place of business at 3614 Lido Pl., Fairfax, VA 22031, U.S.A. (hereinafter, "Assignor") is the sole owner having the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and/or applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, **AMOSENSE Co., LTD.**, having a place of business at 185-1, SUCHAM-RI, TONGHIN-MYUN, KIMPO-SHI, KYUNGKI-DO, KOREA (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents; and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions therein, together with any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues or substitutes for the Patents; to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or any provisional rights under the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue any and all Letters Patents to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment.

Signature:

21

Name:

Seokchan Baek

Title: <u>Pre</u>

President

Date:	July 25, 2017	

PATENT REEL: 043124 FRAME: 0489

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	
7,119,533	20-Apr-2005	METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR CALIBRATING A MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR	
RE45,023	17-Dec-2012	THREE-AXIS MAGNETIC SENSOR, AN OMNIDIRECTIONAL MAGNETIC SENSOR AND AN AZIMUTH MEASUREING METHOD USING THE SAME	
7,194,816	28-Feb-2005	MOBILE TERMINAL APPARATUS	
7,173,420	28-Feb-2005	MAGNETIC DETECTION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE	
6,270,686	9-Apr-1999	METHOD OF MAKING A WEAK-FIELD MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR HAVING ETCHED CIRCUIT COILS	
5,936,403	27-Dec-1995	WEAK-FIELD MAGNETIC FIELD SENSOR HAVING ETECHED CIRCUIT COILS	
5,997,996	27-Mar-1997	SHEET-LIKE PRESSURE-SENSITIVE RESISTANCE MEMBER HAVING ELECTRODES, METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME, AND SHEET-LIKE PRESSURE-SENSITIVE RESISTANCE MEMBER	
6,781,576	14-Mar-2001	WIRELESS INPUT APPARATUS AND METHOD USING A THREE- DIMENSIONAL POINTING DEVICE	